# Mayor's Disability Council

Join us as we make a difference in our City. Created in 1989, the Mayor's Disability Council is dedicated to improving the quality of life for persons with disabilities in the Jacksonville area. Each of the Council's 13 members are appointed by the Mayor. The Council members are community liaisons from a multitude of agencies, disability backgrounds and various professions. The Council is cross-disability based with individuals representing the full spectrum of individuals with disabilities.

## **OUR INITIATIVES:**

- > Employment
- > Transportation
- > Community Outreach

# **Mayor's Disability Council**

Contact: Disabled Services 117 West Duval Street, Suite 205 Jacksonville, Florida 32202 Phone: 904.630.4940 TTY: 904.630.4933 www.coj.net

Accommodations for persons with disabilities are available upon request. Please allow five business days notice; last minute requests will be accepted but may not be possible to fulfill.

# ALL ARE WELCOME TO ATTEND.

## When:

First Tuesday of every month Where: Jacksonville City Hall, 4th Floor Mayor's Conference Room Time: 3:00 P.M.- 5:00 P.M.

Our Mission: The Jacksonville Mayor's Disability Council raises awareness of the needs of persons with disabilities by assisting in the formulation of solutions to meet those needs by providing a public forum.

Please check the City of Jacksonville's website for any changes in time or location.